

:
ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29588-29589/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2010 in LPA No.1292/2009 dated
13/05/2011 in LPA No.1292/2009,RA No.2/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH SAINI
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted four
weeks time to take fresh dasti summons and to file proof of service upon
the unserved sole respondent upon payment of fresh process fee.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
|Court Master

|
|