

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29588-29589/2011

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH SAINI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP

Date: 12/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In this matter the sole respondent appears to have been served through post and in fact has submitted his counter by post. However, neither he has filed the proof of service on the other side nor Memo of Appearance as pointed out in the Office Report. Errors be rectified by 20.2.2013, failing which further necessary orders as per rule shall be passed.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |