

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29588-29589/2011

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH SAINI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 22/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent in-person has made a submission at Bar that he has already taken the necessary steps for curing the defects in the counter affidavit as pointed out in the previous order dated 12.2.2013. Copy already served on the other side.

Office to verify and if compliance is made, take necessary steps for listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj